

STATE OF NEBRASKA
DEPARTMENT OF ROADS
ADDENDUM NO. 1
AND
ELECTRONIC BIDDING SYSTEM
AMENDMENT NO. 1
PROJECT NO. RD-92-5(1005)
CONTROL NO. 42328
CALL ORDER N31
N-92, US-30 WEST
LETTING DATE: JUNE 26, 2003

The Schedule of Items for Group 9 is amended as follows:

1. The quantity for the bid item "Barricade, Type II" is incorrect. The quantity should read 5,280.000 BDAY.
2. The quantity for the bid item "Barricade, Type III" is incorrect. The quantity should read 276.000 BDAY.
3. The quantity for the bid item "Temporary Sign Day" is incorrect. The quantity should read 560.000 EACH.
4. The quantity for the bid item "Sign Day" is incorrect. The quantity should read 5,244.000 EACH.
5. The quantity for the bid item "Flagging" is incorrect. The quantity should read 80.000 DAY.
6. The quantity for the bid item "Furnishing and Operating Pilot Vehicle" is incorrect. The quantity should read 40.000 DAY.

The EBS generated bid items sheet must show these corrections or the bid will be considered void.

* * * * *

On page 1 of the Proposal, the following changes are made:

1. The "Tentative Start Date" is amended to read 07/28/03.
2. The "Contract Time" is amended to read 40 Working Days.

* * * * *

On page 9 of the Special Provisions, in the provision titled TRENCHED WIDENING, paragraph 1.b. is void and superseded by the following:

b. The contractor shall remove existing shoulder material and a portion of the existing bituminous surfacing to expose a vertical face, as shown in the plans, using methods approved by the Engineer. The trench shall be the same depth as the Fly Ash Stabilized Bituminous. The excavated material shall be placed outside of the trench to be used as shouldering material.

* * * * *

The Special Provisions are amended to include the following:

AWARD AND EXECUTION OF CONTRACT

The first sentence of Subsection 103.03 in the Standard Specifications is void and superseded by the following:

The bidder to whom the contract is awarded shall furnish within 5 days after the award, a contract bond, in a sum equal to the full amount of the contract.

The first sentence of Subsection 103.04 is void and superseded by the following:

The contract shall be signed by the successful bidder and returned, together with a satisfactory bond, within 5 days from the date of award.

Paragraph 1.a. of Subsection 103.05 is void and superseded by the following:

a. Fails to file an acceptable performance bond within 5 days from the date of award.

* * * * *

Upon execution of the contract, the plans will be revised to reflect these changes.

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS

Claude Oie
Construction Engineer

Issued: June 23, 2003

CO:N31AD106

NOTICE: Only the contractors issued bidding proposals receive this addendum and responsibility for notifying any potential subcontractors or suppliers remains with the contractor.